
1 
 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,  

RENGALI RIGHT CANAL DIVISION NO.II, DHENKANAL.  
PIN-759001, Phone-06762223264 e-mail- eerrc2dkl@gmail.com 

 
              INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)               

             Bid Identification No. EERRCIIDKL-02/2020-21 
 

 No.          Dated   
                
1.  The Executive Engineer, Rengali Right Canal Division No.II, Dhenkanal on behalf of Governor of 

Odisha invites on line percentage rate bids in single cover system for the work detailed in the table 

below from the eligible class of contractors registered with State Governments & contractors of 

equivalent grade / class registered with Central Government / MES / Railways for execution of Civil 

works. The proof of registration from the appropriate authority shall be enclosed along with the bid. The 

registered bidders outside of Odisha State can participate in this on-line tender process after necessary 

portal enrolment but shall have to subsequently undergo registration with appropriate authority of the 

Odisha State Govt. within a month of acceptance of bid. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the work Estimated 
cost  

(in Rs.) 

Bid security  
(in Rs.) 

Class 
of 

bidder 

Period of 
completion 

No. of 
Covers 

1. Construction of additional 
11-0.4 KV 100 KVA plinth 
mounted S-S and 
construction of LT line for 
providing power supply to 
40 KW  load to individual 
quarters of Rengali  
Irrigation Colony at 
Baghuabol Talcher 

11,83,164/- 11,900.00 Regist
ered 

electric
al 

firms/c
ontract

ors 
with 
HT 

license 

02  (two) 
calendar 

months incl. 
monsoon 

Single 

2. Bid documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the set of terms and 

conditions of contract and other necessary documents can be seen in the website: 

www.tendersodisha.gov.in.  

 

3. The Bidder shall transfer online required E.M.D. / Bid Security amount specified for the works in the 

table above as part of its bid through  process as mentioned in the DTCN. Bidders desirous to hire 

machineries or equipments from outside the State or owned but deployed outside the state are 

required to transfer online 2% of the amount put to tender as Bid security.  

 

4. The Bidder shall transfer online cost of Bid document (Non-refundable) as specified in the DTCN 

through process as mentioned in the DTCN.\ 

 

5.      The Bid documents will be available in the website: www.tendersodisha.gov.in for online bidding.  

 

6.      The bidder must possess compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-II or Class-III. 

 



2 
 

 

7.  Period of availability of tender On-line/ Date and time of bidding on-line/ Last date of seeking 

clarification/ Date of opening of tender etc. Details as follows – 

Procurement 
Officer 

Bid 
Identification 

No. 

Availability of tender 
in the website: www. 
tendersodisha.gov.in 
for online bidding. 

Last date 
for 

seeking 
tender 

clarification 

Date & time of opening of 
tender 

Technical Bid Financial Bid 

From To 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Executive 
Engineer, Rengali 
Right Canal 
Division No.II, 
Dhenkanal 

 
EERRCIID
KL-
02/2020-21 

 
17.02.2021 
10.00 AM 

 
26.02.2021 

5.30 PM 

 
23.02.2021 

3.00 PM 

 
01.03.2021 
11.00 AM 

 
To be intimated 
after evaluation 

of Technical Bid. 

8. The bid for the work shall remain valid for a period of 90 days from the last date of submission of bid. If 

any bidder / tenderer withdraws his bid / tender before the said period or makes any modification in the 

terms and conditions of the bid, the EMD deposited at the time of submission of tender shall stand 

forfeited.  

9. No Engineer of Gazetted rank or other Gazetted officer employed in Engineering or Administrative 

duties in an Engineering Department of the State Government is allowed to work as a contractor within 

a period of two years after his retirement from Government service without Government permission.  

10. The Bidders should ensure clarity/ legibility of the documents uploaded by them to the portal. Non-

submission of legible documents may render the bid Non-Responsive. 

11. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents, which is available in web-site; 

www.tendersodisha.gov.in.  

12.  The authority reserves the right to cancel any or all bids without assigning any reason.  

13.  The Addendum/ Corrigendum if any will be hosted in the website only.  
              Sd/- 

Executive Engineer,  
Rengali Right Canal division No.II, 

Dhenkanal 
Memo No.      Dated                           
 Copy submitted to the Principal Secretary to Govt., Deptt. of Water  Resources, Odisha Bhubaneswar 
for favour of  kind information.  
           Sd/- 
            Executive Engineer     
Memo No.      Dated                           
 Copy submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief, Water Resources, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of 
information & necessary action. 
           Sd/- 
            Executive Engineer        
Memo No.      Dated                          

Copy submitted to the CE, BLB, Sukinda / CE&BM, BB, Samal/ CCE, RRIP, Dhenkanal / 
Superintending Engineer, Angul Irrigation Circle, Angul/ /Superintending Engineer, Rengali Left Canal Circle 
No.I, Sukinda for favour of information with a request for wide circulation.     
           Sd/- 

    Executive Engineer 
 



3 
 

Memo No.      Dated                            
         Copy submitted to the Director, Information & Public Relations Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for 
information & necessary action.  
           Sd/- 

    Executive Engineer 
Memo No                                                                   Dated                                 
  Copy forwarded to the Head, State Portal Group, I.T. Centre, Odisha Secretariat, Bhubaneswar for 
information and necessary action. It is requested to hoist the tender call Notice with Bid Identification No. 
EERRCIIDKL-03/2019-20 in official web site of Govt. of Odisha named http://www.odisha.gov.in on or before 
10.00 AM of 17.02.2021. 
Encl:  CD-1 No.           Sd/- 

    Executive Engineer 
Memo No                                                                    Dated                                                                                      
 Copy submitted to the Director Monitoring, Office of the Engineer-in-Chief, Water Resources, Odisha, 
Bhubaneswar to display the Tender Call Notice in the authorised Govt. website of Water Resources 
Department dowrodisha.gov.in on or before 10.00 AM of 17.02.2021. 
Encl:  C.D-1 No.           Sd/- 

    Executive Engineer 
Memo No.       Dated                         
 Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Dhenkanal / All Executive Engineers under RRIP 
/ E.E, R&B. Division, Dhenkanal / E.E, RW. Division, Dhenkanal / E.E, Minor Irrigation Division, Cuttack/ E.E, 
Minor Irrigation Division, Dhenkanal / F.A.&C.A.O.,RRCS Dhenkanal/ RAO, RRCS, Dhenkanal/ Liaison 
Officer, RRIP, Shechasadan, Bhubaneswar for information with a request for wide circulation. 
 
           Sd/- 

    Executive Engineer 
Memo No                                                                    Dated                          

Copy to the Notice Board  
          Sd/- 

          Executive Engineer  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


